
Juvenile Corrections, Department o

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Administration 3,314,600 3,272,200 3,169,900 3,112,400 3,547,800 3,249,500
Community Services 9,345,500 9,281,800 14,147,600 13,778,900 13,871,400 13,307,700
Institutions 31,095,600 31,181,500 33,913,800 32,542,100 35,725,200 32,736,800
Juvenile Justice Commission 5,120,700 3,178,200 0 0 0 0

Total 48,876,400 46,913,700 51,231,300 49,433,400 53,144,400 49,294,000

By Fund Source

General 37,848,600 37,515,100 40,029,300 38,235,300 42,201,700 38,369,900
Dedicated 5,633,500 5,567,100 5,845,400 5,844,600 5,916,100 5,912,000
Federal 4,286,400 2,851,500 3,765,900 3,693,600 3,406,800 3,395,600
Other 1,107,900 980,000 1,590,700 1,659,900 1,619,800 1,616,500

Total 48,876,400 46,913,700 51,231,300 49,433,400 53,144,400 49,294,000

By Object

Personnel Costs 19,145,300 18,652,700 22,485,800 21,720,600 23,437,200 0
Operating Expenditures 4,617,100 4,354,200 5,330,800 5,189,800 6,496,200 0
Capital Outlay 584,000 702,200 214,100 214,100 310,400 0
Trustee/Benefit Payments 24,530,000 23,204,600 23,200,600 22,308,900 22,900,600 0
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 49,294,000

Total 48,876,400 46,913,700 51,231,300 49,433,400 53,144,400 49,294,000

FTP Positions 406.25406.25406.25406.25361.75361.75
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Juvenile Corrections, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

40,029,300406.25 51,231,3003.00  FY 2009 Original Appropriation 406.25 40,029,300 51,231,300

00.00 04.50  Holback/Health Insurance Reduction 0.00 (1,794,000) (1,797,900)

51,231,300406.255.00  FY 2009 Total Appropriation 40,029,300 38,235,300406.25 49,433,400

00.00 06.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.50  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

51,231,300406.257.00  FY 2009 Estimated Expenditures 40,029,300 38,235,300406.25 49,433,400

00.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

(160,900)0.00 (211,900)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 (13,900) (64,900)

00.00 (300,000)8.50  Base Reduction 0.00 (908,500) (1,208,500)

50,719,400406.259.00  FY 2010 Base 39,868,400 37,312,900406.25 48,160,000

380,3000.00 387,40010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 181,000 184,200

866,4000.00 910,20010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 672,000 715,800

329,4000.00 329,40010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 0

204,0000.00 204,00010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 204,000 204,000

553,2000.00 564,00010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

53,114,400406.2511.00  FY 2010 Total Maintenance 42,201,700 38,369,900406.25 49,264,000

Administration

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Community Services

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Institutions

30,000 30,0000.000.00 0 0Lewiston Facility Capital Outlay12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

53,144,400406.2513.00  FY 2010 Total 42,201,700 38,369,900406.25 49,294,000

0.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

0.00 (1,659,400)2,172,400 (1,937,300)1,913,100

0.00% 0.00% -4.15%5.43% 3.73% -3.78%
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